Component-Level Information Packet
for 08713-60009 3

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B)

A acicans

HP Part No. 08712-90042
Printed in USA February 1996



Notice. The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

Hewlett-Packard makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this material, including,
but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose. Hewlett-Packard shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for incidental or

consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance, or use of this material.

©Copyright Hewlett-Packard Company 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995
All Rights Reserved. Reproduction, adaptation, or translation without prior written
permission is prohibited, except as allowed under the copyright laws.



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C1 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C2 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C4 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
Cs 0160-6734( 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R { 28480 | 0160-6734
Cé 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
c7 0160-6734( 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C8 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C9 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C10 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
Cit 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C12 0180-4287) 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C13 0180-4287| 1 |[CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C14 0180-4287| 1 |[CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C25 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
Cc78 0160-6107{ 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-6107
C79 0160-6107{ 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C80 0160-6734] 1 [CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C81 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C82 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-6107
C83 0160-6107| 1 [ CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C84 0180-4287{ 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C85 0160-6222| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6222
C86 0160-6222| 1 JCAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 |1 0160-6222
C87 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
(6}:73 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C89 0180-4287{ 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C90 0180-4287f 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
Ca1 0160-6222| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6222
C9o2 0160-6222| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6222
C93 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-6107
C94 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 [ 0160-6107
C95 0160-5961| 1 |CAP-FXD 22pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5961
C96 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF 4-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
co7 0160-6734] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +4-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C98 0160-6107| 1 | CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 [ 0160-6107

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 1



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C99 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-6107
C100 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C102 0160-6222] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6222
C103 0160-6222( 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6222
C104 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C105 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-6734
C108 0160-6222| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 ) 0160-6222
C109 0160-6222| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 } 0160-6222
C110 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C112 0160-5961| 1 |[CAP-FXD 22pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 [ 0160-5961
C113 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C116 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C122 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 { 0160-6734
C126 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C133 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C137 0160-6096| 1 |CAP-FXD 470pF +-5% 50 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-6096
C138 0160-6096| 1 |CAP-FXD 470pF +-5% 50 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-6096
C139 0160-6096| 1 |CAP-FXD 470pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6096
C140 0160-6096| 1 [CAP-FXD 470pF +-5% 50 V CER CO0G 28480 | 0160-6096
C141 0160-6734| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C142 0160-6734] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C145 0160-5957! 1 |CAP-FXD 47pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5957
C147 0160-5957| 1 |CAP-FXD 47pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5957
C149 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C153 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C154 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-6734
C155 0160-6104| 1 |CAP-FXD 2200pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 |0160-6104
C197 0160-5952| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5952
C198 0160-5952| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5952
C199 0160-5952] 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5952
C200 0160-5952| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5952
C201 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 {0160-7751
C202 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 ]0160-7751
C203 0160-7856| 1 |[CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C204 0160-7751} 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 (0160-7751

2 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C205 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C206 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C207 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C208 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C209 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 { 0160-7856
C210 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C211 0160-5952| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5952
C212 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C213 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C214 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C215 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C216 0160-7751| 1 [CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C217 0160-7751| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C218 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C219 0180-3751| 1 |[CAP-FXD 1uF +4-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C220 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C221 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C222 0160-7751] 1 jCAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C223 0160-5944| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C224 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C225 0160-5944| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C227 0160-7751] 1 {CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C228 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C230 0160-5944| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C231 0160-7835| 1 }CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 {0160-7835
C232 0160-7835| 1 {CAP-FXD 100pF +4-5% 50 V CER COG 28480 }0160-7835
C233 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C234 0160-5944| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C235 0160-5944| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C239 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C240 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C241 0160-77511 1 [CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C242 0160-7751| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C243 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C244 0160-7856| 1 [CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 3



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C250 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF 4+-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C251 0180-3751] 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C252 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R { 28480 | 0160-6734
0253 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C254 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +4-10% 50 V CER X7R |28480}{0160-7751
C255 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C256 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R |28480|0160-7751
C257 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C259 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C260 0160-5944} 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 { 0160-5944
C262 0160-5944{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C263 0160-7835{ 1 [|CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-7835
C264 0160-7835| 1 |CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-7835
C265 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C266 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C267 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C268 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C270 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R |28480|0160-7751
c271 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C272 0160-7751] 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R |28480|0160-7751
C273 0160-7856| 1 | CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480}|0160-7856
C275 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C276 0160-7751} 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 ]0160-7751
Cc277 0160-7856] 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7856
C278 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [0160-7751
C279 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R |28480]0160-7751
C280 0160-7751 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C281 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C282 0160-7751} 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [0160-7751
C283 0160-7858| 1 |CAP-FXD 390pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7858
C284 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C285 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7856
C286 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C287 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 (0160-7751
C288 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF 4-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 (0160-7751

4 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C289 0160-7751| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C290 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C291 0160-7856{ 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C292 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C301 0160-6734| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C302 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C303 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C304 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C329 0160-67341 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF 4-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C338 0160-6734| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C339 0160-6734{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C340 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C341 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-7333
C342 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C343 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C344 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C345 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C346 0180-4287( 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C347 0180-3752| 1 |CAP-FXD 3.3uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3752
C348 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C349 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF 4+-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C350 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C351 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C352 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C353 0180-4287| 1 |[CAP-FXD 10uF 4-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C354 0180-4287| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C355 0160-6734| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C356 0180-4287] 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-4287
C357 0180-3752{ 1 |CAP-FXD 3.3uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3752
C358 0180-37511 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C359 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C400 0160-6734{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C401 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C402 0160-6734] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C403 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 5



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C409 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C410 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C411 0160-6736| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-6736
C412 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-7333
C413 0160-7333| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C417 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C418 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C419 0160-5967| 1 |CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5967
C420 0160-5967| 1 |CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-5967
C421 0160-6222| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6222
C422 0160-6222| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6222
C423 0160-6734| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C424 0160-6734| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C429 0180-3749| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.22uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3749
C430 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-6734
C431 0180-3751| 1 |[CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C432 0160-6734| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-6734
C433 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C434 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C435 0160-5944| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C436 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C437 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C438 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C439 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C441 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C442 0160-5944| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C444 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C445 0160-7835| 1 |CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-7835
C446 0160-7835| 1 |CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-7835
C447 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C449 0160-5944] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C450 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C451 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C452 0160-7751y 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R (28480 {0160-7751
C453 0160-7751{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751

6 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C454 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C455 0160-7751} 1 {CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C456 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C457 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C458 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C459 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C460 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C461 0160-7856| 1 | CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C462 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C463 0160-7847| 1 |CAP-FXD 2.2pF +-11.36% 50 V CER CO0G | 28480 | 0160-7847
C464 0160-7711| 1 |CAP-FXD 4700pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7711
C465 0160-7835| 1 |CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 50 V CER CO0G 28480 | 0160-7835
C467 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 }0160-7751
C468 0160-7751f{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C469 0160-7751{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480{0160-7751
C470 0160-7748| 1 | CAP-FXD 1000pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-7748
C471 0160-7748| 1 |CAP-FXD 1000pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7748
C472 0160-7748| 1 | CAP-FXD 1000pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 0160-7748
C473 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C474 0160-5952| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-5% 50 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-5952
C475 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C477 0160-7852| 1 |[CAP-FXD 2700pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7852
C478 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C479 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C480 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 }0160-7751
C481 0160-7856] 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C482 0160-77511 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C483 0160-7853| 1 | CAP-FXD 3.3pF +-7.6% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-7853
C484 0160-7748( 1 | CAP-FXD 1000pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R |28480|0160-7748
C501 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 (0160-6734
C502 0160-6104| 1 |[CAP-FXD 2200pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 } 0160-6104
C503 0160-67341 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-6734
C504 0160-6734| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R [ 28480 |0160-6734
C505 0180-3751| 1 |[CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 10180-3751
C506 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 7



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C510 0160-5944; 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C512 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C513 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C514 0160-7333| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C515 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
Cs516 0160-7333] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C517 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C518 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C519 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C520 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C521 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C522 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R. | 28480 | 0160-5944
C523 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C524 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C525 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C526 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C527 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C528 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C529 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C530 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C531 0160-7856{ 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7856
C532 0160-7856! 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 {0160-7856
C533 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7856
C534 0160-7751 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R (28480 |0160-7751
C535 0160-7751 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R (28480 |0160-7751
C536 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480|0160-7751
C537 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C538 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C539 0160-7856| 1 | CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 {0160-7856
C540 0160-7809{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.015uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7809
Cs41 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7856
C543 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C544 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C545 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C547 0160-6107| 1 jCAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107

8 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (87 13B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C548 0160-6099| 1 |CAP-FXD 820pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6099
C549 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C550 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-6107
C551 0160-6107| 1 {CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C552 0160-6107} 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C553 0160-7809| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.015uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7809
C554 0160-5944| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C555 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-6107
C556 0160-5944| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
Cbh57 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C558 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C560 0160—7333' 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
Cs561 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C562 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C563 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C564 0180-3749| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.22uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3749
C565 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
Cb566 0180-3749] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.22uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3749
C567 0180-3749| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.22uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 { 0180-3749
C568 0180-3749| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.22uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3749
C569 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C570 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C571 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C572 0160-5944| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
Cs573 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C574 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C575 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C577 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +4-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C578 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C579 0160-7867{ 1 |CAP-FXD 6.8pF +-3.68% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-7867
C580 0160-7867| 1 |CAP-FXD 6.8pF +-3.68% 50 V CER COG | 28480 [ 0160-7867
C581 0160-7809{ 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.015uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7809
C582 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
583 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 |0160-6107
C584 0160-6107| 1 [CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-6107

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 9



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mir |Mifr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C585 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 (0160-6107
C586 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 }0160-6107
C587 0160-6107] 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG |28480|0160-6107
C588 0160-6099| 1 |CAP-FXD 820pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6099
C590 0160-5944| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C591 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 [ 0160-5944
C592 0160-5944| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF 4-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C593 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C594 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C595 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C598 0160-5944| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C599 0160-5944| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C600 0160-7867| 1 |CAP-FXD 6.8pF +-3.68% 50 V CER CO0G | 28480 {0160-7867
Ce601 0160-7867| 1 |CAP-FXD 6.8pF +-3.68% 50 V CER CO0G | 28480 | 0160-7867
C602 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C603 0160-5944{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C604 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C605 0160-7333( 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C606 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
c607 0160-5944| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C608 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C609 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
Ce610 0160-7333| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.068uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7333
C611 0160-5944( 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
Cé612 0160-5944( 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C613 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 |0160-6107
Cé614 0180-37511 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C615 0180-3751| 1 [CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C616 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
Ce617 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C618 0160-5944! 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C619 0160-5944| 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C620 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C621 0160-5944( 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C622 0160-5944} 1 |[CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944

10 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code { Number
C623 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C624 0160-7856( 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C625 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C626 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 { 0180-3751
C628 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C629 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C630 0160-7751{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C631 0160-7751{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C634 0160-7809{ 1 |CAP-FXD 0.015uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7809
C635 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
Ce637 0160-7856{ 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C638 0160-7809| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.015uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7809
C639 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C640 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C641 0160-6107] 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C642 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C643 0160-6099| 1 |CAP-FXD 820pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6099
C644 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-6107
Cé45 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C646 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C650 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7856
Cé51 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7856
C652 0160-5944] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C654 0160-6107{ 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-6107
C655 0160-5944| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-5944
C656 0160-6107| 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-6107
C657 0160-6107) 1 |CAP-FXD 3900pF +-5% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6107
C659 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 } 0160-7856
C660 0160-7856( 1 [CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C661 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7856
C662 0160-7856f{ 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C663 0160-7751} 1 |CAP-FXD 0.0IUF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-7751
C664 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C665 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751
C666 0160-7751| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-7751

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 11



HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mir |Mir Part
Designator { Number Code | Number
Ce67 0160-7856| 1 | CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
C668 0160-7809| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.015uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7809
C669 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
C670 0160-7856| 1 |CAP-FXD 330pF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-7856
Cc671 0160-5944( 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-10% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-5944
C672 0180-3751| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3751
Ce73 0160-7867| 1 |CAP-FXD 6.8pF +-3.68% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-7867
C674 0180-3705| 1 | CAP-FXD 47uF +-20% 50 V AL-ELCTLT 28480 | 0180-3705
Ce75 0180-3705| 1 | CAP-FXD 47uF +-20% 50 V AL-ELCTLT 28480 | 0180-3705
Ce676 0160-6741| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-2% 50 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-6741
CR1 1900-0100f 1 |DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0100
CR2 1900-0100f 1 {DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0100
CR3 1900-0100{ 1 |DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0100
CR5 1901-1227} 1 (DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 [ 1901-1227
CR6 1901-1227] 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR7 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CRS8 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR9 1901-1227( 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR10 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR11 1901-1227( 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR12 1901-1227( 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR13 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 [ 1901-1227
CR14 1901-1227| 1 |[DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR15 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 [ 1901-1227
CR16 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR17 1901-1227{ 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR18 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR19 1906-0375| 1 |DIODE-ARRAY 50V 400MA 28480 | 1906-0375
CR20 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 [ 1901-1227
CR21 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR22 1901-1227| 1 | DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 [ 1901-1227
CR23 1901-1227{ 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR24 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR25 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR26 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 [ 1901-1227

12 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 087 13-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
CR27 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR28 1901-1227( 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR29 1901-1227| 1 {DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR30 1901-1227| 1 |[DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 { 1901-1227
CR31 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR32 1901-1227| 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 75V 200MA 6NS TO-236 | 28480 | 1901-1227
CR34 1900-0074| 1 [DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1900-0074
CR35 1900-0074| 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1900-0074
CRA40 1900-0293| 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1900-0293
CR41 1900-0293| 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1900-0293
CR45 1900-0273| 1 |DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0273
CR46 1900-0273| 1 {DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0273
CRA47 1900-0273| 1 |DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0273
CRA48 1900-0273| 1 |DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0273
CR50 1900-0299( 1 |DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0299
CR51 1900-0299| 1 }DIODE-PIN 28480 | 1900-0299
CR52 1900-0307| 1t [DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 { 1900-0307
CR53 1900-0293| 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1900-0293
CR54 1900-0293| 1 |[DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1900-0293
E1 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E2 9170-1421| 1 {CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E3 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 (9170-1421
E5 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E6 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 [ 9170-1421
E7 9170-1421} 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E8 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 { 9170-1421
E10 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 [ 9170-1421
E11 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E12 9170-1421} 1 |[CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E13 9170-1421( 1 {CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 [9170-1421
E16 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E17 9170-1584| 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 |9170-1584
E20 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E21 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421
E24 9170-1421} 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1421

*Indicates factory-selected value

CLIP 08712-90042 13



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mifr | Mfr Part
Designator {| Number Code | Number
E50 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E51 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
Es52 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E54 9170-1421f 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 |{9170-1421
E57 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E100 9170-1421 1 CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E101 9170-1421| 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E102 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E103 9170-1421| 1 {CORE-SHIELDING BEAD |28480 | 9170-1421
E104 9170-1421 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E107 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E304 9170-1421] 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E305 9170-1421 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 {9170-1421
E306 9170-1421§ 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E307 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD {28480 |9170-1421
E308 9170-1421] 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480} 9170-1421
E309 9170-1421] 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 {9170-1421
E500 9170-1421] 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD {28480 |9170-1421
E501 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 j 9170-1421
E502 9170-1584] 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD{ 28480 |9170-1584
E504 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD {28480 | 9170-1584
E505 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 {9170-1584
E506 9170-1584| 1 [CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 {9170-1584
E507 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD |28480]9170-1584
E508 9170-1421| 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E510 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E511 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1421
E512 9170-1421 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD (28480 | 9170-1421
E514 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1584
E515 9170-1584| 1 |[CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 |9170-1584
E516 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 | 9170-1584
E517 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD } 28480 }{9170-1584
E518 9170-1584}F 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 }9170-1584
E520 9170-1421{ 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD {28480 }9170-1421
E521 9170-1421| 1 |[CORE-SHIELDING BEAD | 28480 {9170-1421

14 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr Mir Part
Designator | Number Code Number
E522 9170-1421| 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 [ 9170-1421
E523 9170-1421| 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 (9170-1421
E524 9170-1584| 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 [ 9170-1584
E526 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 [ 9170-1584
E527 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1584
E528 9170-15841 1 JCORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 |9170-1584
E529 9170-1584| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1584
E532 9170-1421| 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 19170-1421
FL1 9135-0461| 1 |FILTER-SUPPRESSION EMI; SMT; WORKING 09939 | NFM61R10T102
J1 1250-2501| 1 | CONNECTOR-TEL JACK-PHONE 01380 | 94-3310-002
J2 1250-1604| 1 [CONNECTOR-RF SMA RCPT PC-W/O-STDF 50-OHM | 28480 | 1250-1604
J3 1250-1604| 1 |[CONNECTOR-RF SMA RCPT PC-W/O-STDF 50-OHM | 28480 | 1250-1604
J4 1250-1604| 1 [CONNECTOR-RF SMA RCPT PC-W/O-STDF 50-OHM | 28480 | 1250-1604
J5 1252-3332| 1 |CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 | 1252-3332
J6 1252-3332| 1 | CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 | 1252-3332
J13 1251-8248| 1 |CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 11251-8248
J14 1251-7854| 1 |CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 §1251-7854
J15 1251-7854] 1 | CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 | 1251-7854
Ji6 1250-1842| 1 [CONNECTOR-RF BNC RCPT PC-W-STDFS 50-OHM | 28480 | 1250-1842
J17 1251-5033| 1 [CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 [ 1251-5033
L3 9100-3922 1 |[INDUCTOR-FIXED Z > 1200 OHMS 120 TO 650 28480 | 9100-3922
L4 9100-3922| 1 |[INDUCTOR-FIXED Z > 1200 OHMS 120 TO 650 28480 | 9100-3922
L6 9140-1121| 1 [INDUCTOR 100uH +-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8LG-mm 28480 | 9140-1121
L7 9140-1119( 1 |INDUCTOR 68uH +-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8LG-mm Q=50 28480 | 9140-1119
L8 9140-1117 1 |INDUCTOR 47uH +-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8LG-mm Q=50 28480 {9140-1117
L9 9140-1117| 1 |INDUCTOR 47uH +-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8LG-mm Q=50 28480 §9140-1117
L12 9100-3922 1 [INDUCTOR-FIXED Z > 1200 OHMS 120 TO 650 28480 | 9100-3922
L13 9100-3922| 1 |[INDUCTOR-FIXED Z > 1200 OHMS 120 TO 650 28480 | 9100-3922
L15 9140-1121| 1 |INDUCTOR 100uH +-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8LG-mm 28480 (9140-1121
L16 9140-1119( 1 |INDUCTOR 68uH +-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8L.G-mm Q=50 28480 [9140-1119
L22 9100-3922| 1 |[INDUCTOR-FIXED Z > 1200 OHMS 120 TO 650 28480 | 9100-3922
L23 9100-3922| 1 [(INDUCTOR-FIXED Z > 1200 OHMS 120 TO 650 28480 | 9100-3922
L25 9140-1121| 1 [INDUCTOR 100uH 4-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8LG-mm 28480 |9140-1121
L26 9140-1119( 1 |INDUCTOR 68uH +-5% 3.4W-mmX4.8LG-mm Q=50 28480 [ 9140-1119
L27 9100-1665| 1 |INDUCTOR RF-CH-MLD 3.3mH +-5% 28480 | 9100-1665

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 15



HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mifr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code| Number

MP3 08713-20033| 1 |SHIELD-TOP RECVR 28480 | 08713-20033
MP4 08713-20035| 1 |GASKET-TOP RECVR 28480 | 08713-20035
MP5 08713-20034| 1 |SHIELD-LWR RECVR 28480 | 08713-20034
MPs6 08713-20036| 1 |GASKET-LWR RECVR 28480 | 08713-20036
MP7 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP8 0515-0664 1 }SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP9 0515-0664 1 }SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP10 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP11 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP12 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP13 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP14 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP15 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP16 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP17 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP18 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP19 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP20 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP21 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP22 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP23 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP24 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP25 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP26 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP27 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP28 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP29 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP30 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP31 0515-0664 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP32 0515-0664 1 {SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 12MM-LG | 05610

MP34 1400-1661 1 |CLAMP-COMPONENT SST 13522

MP35 1400-1661 1 |CLAMP-COMPONENT SST 13522

MP36 1400-1661 1 |CLAMP-COMPONENT SST 13522

MP37 0590-1637 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M2 X 0.4 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KFS2-M2
MP38 0590-1637 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M2 X 0.4 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KFS2-M2

16 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mfr Mifr Part
Designator| Number Code Number
MP39 0590-1637 1 | THREADED INSERT-NUT M2 X 0.4 1.5-MM-LG - | 03981 | KFS2-M2
MP40 0590-1637 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M2 X 0.4 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KFS2-M2
MP41 0590-1637 1 | THREADED INSERT-NUT M2 X 0.4 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KFS2-M2
MP42 0590-1637 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M2 X 0.4 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KFS2-M2
MP43 0515-0658 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M2 X 0.4 6MM-LG | 05610
MP44 0515-0658 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M2 X 0.4 6MM-LG | 05610
MP45 0515-0658 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M2 X 0.4 6MM-LG | 05610
MP46 0515-0658 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M2 X 0.4 6MM-LG | 05610
MP47 0515-0658 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M2 X 0.4 6MM-LG | 05610
MP48 0515-0658 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M2 X 0.4 6MM-LG | 05610
MP53 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP54 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-ZI
MP55 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-ZI
MPs56 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP57 0590-1095 1 {THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP58 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP59 08713-60006| 1 |[SHIELD AY-RECVR 28480 | 08713-60006
MP60 08711-60021| 1 |CA AY-DET INPUT 28480 | 08711-60021
MPs61 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP62 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP63 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP64 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP65 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP66 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP67 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP68 0515-0430 1 SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP69 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP70 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP71 1250-1251 1 |ADAPTER-COAX STR F-SMA F-SMA 28480 [ 1250-1251
MP72 1250-1251 1 |ADAPTER-COAX STR F-SMA F-SMA 28480 | 1250-1251
MP73 1400-1439 1 |CLAMP-FL-CA .375-WD NYL-6/6 01924 | 8511-46-00-9909
MP74 08713-20013| 1 |RF CA-TRAN-B 28480 | 08713-20013
MP75 08713-20012| 1 |RF CA-COUP-R 28480 | 08713-20012
MP76 08713-20019| 1 |CA AY-RF CPLR IN 28480 ] 08713-20019
MP77 08713-20011| 1 |RF CA-COUP-A 28480 | 08713-20011

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 17



HP Part Number 087 13-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mfr | Mir Part
Designator | Number Code| Number
MP78 08713-20010| 1 |RF CA-LO INPUT 28480 | 08713-20010
MP79 5086-7937 1 |75 OHM COUPLER 28480 | 5086-7937
MP80 0515-0430 1 {SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP81 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP82 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP83 0515-0430 1 {SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP84 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
MP85 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610
P1 1252-2356 1 |CONN-POST TYPE 2.54-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 | 1252-2356
Q1 1854-1037 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1037
Q2 1854-1037 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1037
Q3 1853-0567 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q4 1853-0567 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (T0-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q1o 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q11 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 { 1855-0825
Q12 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q13 1855-0825 1 | TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q14 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q15 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q16 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q17 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 { 1855-0825
Q18 1855-0825 1 |TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q19 1855-0825 1 | TRANSISTOR MOSFET N-CHAN E-MODE SI 28480 | 1855-0825
Q20 1854-1037 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW 28480 { 1854-1037
Q21 1854-1037 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1037
Q22 1853-0567 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q23 1853-0567 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q24 1854-1037 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1037
Q30 1855-0935 1 |TRANSISTOR GAAS FET N-CHAN D-MODE 28480 | 1855-0935
Q31 1855-0935 1 |TRANSISTOR GAAS FET N-CHAN D-MODE 28480 | 1855-0935
Q32 1854-1037 | 1 [TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1037
Q33 1854-1037 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1037
Q34 1854-1270 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-261AA (SOT-223) 28480 | 1854-1270
Q35 1853-0567 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q36 1853-0567 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567

18 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (87 13B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mir | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
Q40 1855-0935( 1 |TRANSISTOR GAAS FET N-CHAN D-MODE 28480 | 1855-0935
Q41 1855-0935| 1 |TRANSISTOR GAAS FET N-CHAN D-MODE | 28480 | 1855-0935
Q42 1854-1270| 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-261AA (SOT-223) 28480 | 1854-1270
Q43 1854-1037| 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1037
Q44 1854-1037| 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1037
Q45 1853-0567| 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q46 1853-0567| 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q50 1855-0935| 1 |TRANSISTOR GAAS FET N-CHAN D-MODE | 28480 | 1855-0935
Q51 1855-0935| 1 |[TRANSISTOR GAAS FET N-CHAN D-MODE | 28480 |1855-0935
Q52 1854-1037| 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1037
Q53 1854-1037| 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW [ 28480 |1854-1037
Q54 1854-1270f 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-261AA (SOT-223) 28480 (1854-1270
Q55 1853-0567{ 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q56 1853-0567| 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q60 1854-1037| 1 {TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1037
Q61 1854-1037| 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-236AA PD=350MW | 28480 |1854-1037
Q62 1853-0567| 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
Q63 1853-0567| 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI SOT-23 (TO-236AB) 28480 | 1853-0567
R14 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1383
R19 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 { 0699-1376
R55 0699-1415| 1 |[RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R56 0699-1415| 1 [RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 10699-1415
R57 0699-1390| 1 [RESISTOR 9.09K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 { 0699-1390
R58 0699-1380| 1 |RESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R59 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 1 0699-1422
R60 0699-1356| 1 {RESISTOR 31.6 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1356
Reé1 0699-1384| 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 } 0699-1384
R62 0699-1391| 1 [RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1391
R63 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1383
R64 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 [ 0699-1376
R65 0699-1369| 1 [RESISTOR 1.1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1369
R66 0699-1380| 1 [RESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R67 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 |} 28480 |0699-1391
R69 0699-1345| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1345
R70 0699-1345| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1345

*Indicates factory-selected value

CLIP 08712-90042 19




HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mifr { Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R71 0699-1356| 1 |RESISTOR 31.6 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1356
R72 0699-1384( 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1384
R73 0699-1391( 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R74 0699-1434| 1 |RESISTOR 619 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 { 0699-1434
R75 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R76 0699-1378f 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R80 0699-1415( 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R81 0699-1415| 1t [RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R82 0699-1415| 1 |[RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R83 0699-1415{ 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R84 0699-1390( 1 |RESISTOR 9.09K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1390
R85 0699-1380| 1 JRESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R86 0699-1422{ 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R87 0699-1356| 1 |RESISTOR 31.6 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1356
R8s 0699-1384( 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1384
R89 0699-1391( 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R90 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1383
R91 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R92 0699-1369]! 1 |RESISTOR 1.1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1369
R93 0699-1380{ 1 |JRESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R94 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 {0699-1391
R96 0699-1345| 1 {RESISTOR 11 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 [ 0699-1345
R97 0699-1345| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1345
R98 0699-1356] 1 |RESISTOR 31.6 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1356
R99 0699-1384| 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1384
R100 0699-1391( 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1391
R101 0699-1434| 1 |RESISTOR 619 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1434
R104 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R105 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R107 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1383
R108 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R109 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R112 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R117 0699-1374| 1 |RESISTOR 1.78K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1374
R118 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378

20 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (87 13B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mifr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R119 0699-1435| 1 [RESISTOR 681 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1435
R128 0699-1382| 1 |RESISTOR 3.83K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 | 0699-1382
R129 0699-1382| 1 |RESISTOR 3.83K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1382
R130 0699-1382| 1 |RESISTOR 3.83K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1382
R131 0699-1382| 1 |RESISTOR 3.83K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 | 0699-1382
R136 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R137 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R147 0699-1391| 1 [RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1391
R148 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R149 1810-1064| 1 |NETWORK-RES 16-SMD 10.0K OHM X 15 28480 | 1810-1064
R150 0699-1785| 1 |RESISTOR 13.3K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1785
R151 0699-1318{ 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 ] 0699-1318
R152 1810-1064| 1 [NETWORK-RES 16-SMD 10.0K OHM X 15 28480 | 1810-1064
R154 0699-1390| 1 |RESISTOR 9.09K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 | 0699-1390
R155 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R157 0699-1320| 1 |RESISTOR 19.6K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1320
R158 0699-1320( 1 |RESISTOR 19.6K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1320
R180 0699-1385{ 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R182 0699-2847| 1 |RESISTOR 2K +-0.1% .125W TF TC=0+4-25 28480 | 0699-2847
R183 0699-2847| 1 |RESISTOR 2K +4-0.1% .125W TF TC=0+-25 28480 | 0699-2847
R184 0699-2847| 1 |RESISTOR 2K +-0.1% .125W TF TC=0+-25 28480 | 0699-2847
R185 0699-2847| 1 |RESISTOR 2K +-0.1% .125W TF TC=0+-25 28480 | 0699-2847
R186 0699-1329| 1 |RESISTOR 6.19K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1329
R187 0699-1329| 1 [RESISTOR 6.19K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1329
R188 0699-1329 1 |RESISTOR 6.19K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1329
R189 0699-1329| 1 | RESISTOR 6.19K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 { 0699-1329
R190 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R203 0699-1380f 1 |RESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R204 0699-1444{ 1 |RESISTOR 178K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1444
R322 0699-1374| 1 |RESISTOR 1.78K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1374
R324 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R325 0699-1435| 1 |[RESISTOR 681 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0699-1435
R338 0699-1374| 1 |RESISTOR 1.78K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0-+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1374
R340 0699-1378{ 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R341 0699-1435}] 1 |RESISTOR 681 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1435

*Indicates factory-selected value

CLIP 08712-90042 21




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference { HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R352 0699-1384| 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04--100 | 28480 | 0699-1384
R353 0699-1384| 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1384
R354 0699-1384| 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 { 28480 | 0699-1384
R355 0699-1384| 1 |RESISTOR 4.64K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1384
R356 0699-1319| 1 |RESISTOR 12.1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 [ 0699-1319
R357 0699-1319| 1 |RESISTOR 12.1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1319
R358 0699-1344| 1 [RESISTOR 10 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1344
R474 0699-1345| 1 [RESISTOR 11 4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1345
R475 0699-1345| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1345
R476 0699-1345| 1 [RESISTOR 11 4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1345
R477 0699-1345{ 1 |RESISTOR 11 +4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1345
R478 0699-1425{ 1 |RESISTOR 261 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1425
R479 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R480 0699-1424| 1 |RESISTOR 237 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1424
R481 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R482 0699-1391( 1 |[RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1391
R483 0699-1391f 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 j 0699-1391
R484 0699-1414f 1 |RESISTOR 90.9K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1414
R485 0699-1435| 1 |RESISTOR 681 4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1435
R486 0699-1435| 1 |RESISTOR 681 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1435
R487 0699-1414| 1 |RESISTOR 90.9K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 [ 0699-1414
R488 0699-1435f 1 |RESISTOR 681 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 ) 0699-1435
R489 0699-1435] 1 {RESISTOR 681 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1435
R491 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R492 0699-1372| 1 |[RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R494 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R495 0699-1424| 1 |{RESISTOR 237 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1424
R496 0699-1424( 1 |RESISTOR 237 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 [0699-1424
R497 0699-1375 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R498 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R499 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R500 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1378
R501 0699-1390( 1 |[RESISTOR 9.09K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1390
R502 0699-1415} 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R503 0699-1444| 1 |RESISTOR 178K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 {0699-1444

22 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mir |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R504 0699-1380| 1 [RESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R507 0699-1330| 1 |[RESISTOR 100K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1330
R510 0699-1330| 1 |RESISTOR 100K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1330
R516 0699-1785| 1 |RESISTOR 13.3K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1785
R517 0699-1320| 1 |RESISTOR 19.6K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1320
R518 0699-1320f1 1 |RESISTOR 19.6K +4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1320
R519 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R520 0699-1385{ 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 { 28480 | 0699-1385
R521 0699-1385| 1 JRESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R522 0699-1424| 1 |RESISTOR 237 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1424
R523 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R524 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R525 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R526 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R527 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R528 0699-3964| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R529 0699-3964}{ 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R530 0699-1394| 1 |RESISTOR 14.7K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 j 28480 | 0699-1394
R531 0699-1394| 1 |RESISTOR 14.7K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1394
R532 0699-1381| 1 |RESISTOR 3.48K +4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1381
R533 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R534 0699-1400! 1 |RESISTOR 26.1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1400
R535 0699-1383(1 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 | 28480 | 0699-1383
R536 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R539 0699-3903| 1 |RESISTOR 12.1 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 |0699-3903
R540 0699-3954| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3954
R541 0699-3954| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3954
R544 0699-3924| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3924
R545 0699-3924| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3924
R546 0699-1367| 1 |RESISTOR 90.9 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1367
R547 0699-3923| 1 |RESISTOR 90.9 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+4-200 28480 §0699-3923
R548 0699-3922| 1 |[RESISTOR 82.5 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 [ 28480 |0699-3922
R549 0699-1433| 1 [RESISTOR 562 +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 28480 | 0699-1433
R550 0699-1433( 1 |RESISTOR 562 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0699-1433
R551 0699-3970( 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3970

CLIP 08712-90042 23

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mir | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R552 0699-3970{ 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 |0699-3970
R553 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R554 0699-1387( 1 |RESISTOR 6.81K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1387
R555 0699-1372! 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R556 0699-1372{ 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R557 0699-1372| 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R558 0699-1372( 1 |[RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R559 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R560 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R561 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R562 0699-1422 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R563 0699-1371( 1 |RESISTOR 1.33K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1371
R564 0699-1430( 1 |RESISTOR 422 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 28480 | 0699-1430
R567 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R568 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R569 0699-1391| 1 [RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 0699-1391
R570 0699-1904( 1 |[RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R571 0699-1904| 1 [RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R572 0699-1380( 1 JRESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R573 0699-1385( 1 JRESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R574 0699-1365| 1 |RESISTOR 75 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1365
R577 0699-3943| 1 |RESISTOR 681 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 { 0699-3943
R578 0699-3915( 1 |RESISTOR 38.3 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 |28480 |0699-3915
R579 0699-3919| 1 |RESISTOR 61.9 +-1% .063W TKF TC=04-200 | 28480 [0699-3919
R580 0699-1904| 1 |RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R590 0699-3915( 1 |RESISTOR 38.3 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 |0699-3915
R591 0699-1351| 1 |RESISTOR 19.6 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 [ 28480 |0699-1351
R600 0699-1385} 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R601 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R602 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1391
R603 0699-1423 1 [RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R604 0699-1423| 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R606 0699-1423f 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R607 0699-1423| 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R608 0699-1361| 1 |RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1361

24 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mifr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R609 0699-1419( 1 |[RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R610 0699-1419| 1 |[RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R612 0699-1419| 1 |[RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R613 0699-1419| 1 |RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R615 0699-3934| 1 |RESISTOR 261 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 |1 0699-3934
R616 0699-1421| 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R617 0699-1421| 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R618 0699-1421| 1 |[RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R619 0699-1421} 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R620 0699-1421f 1 {RESISTOR 178 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R621 0699-1421{ 1 |{RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R622 0699-1417| 1 |RESISTOR 121 4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R623 0699-1417{ 1 |[RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R624 0699-1417f 1 |RESISTOR 121 4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R625 0699-1417{ 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1417
R626 0699-1417| 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R627 0699-1417| 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R628 0699-3934| 1 |[RESISTOR 261 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3934
R629 0699-3902| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R630 0699-3902| 1 |[RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R631 0699-3902| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R632 0699-3902} 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R633 0699-1355| 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1355
R634 0699-1415{ 1 {RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R635 0699-13611 1 |RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1361
R637 0699-3937| 1 |RESISTOR 348 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3937
R638 0699-3937( 1 |RESISTOR 348 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3937
R639 0699-2889} 1 |RESISTOR 4.7 +-5% .125W TKF TC=04-500 28480 | 0699-2889
R640 0699-3931f 1 [RESISTOR 196 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3931
R641 0699-2889( 1 |RESISTOR 4.7 +-5% .125W TKF TC=0+-500 28480 | 0699-2889
R642 0699-3964 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R643 0699-3964( 1 [RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R644 0699-3947| 1 [RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+4-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R645 0699-3947( 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R646 0699-1370| 1 |RESISTOR 1.21K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1370

CLIP 08712-90042 25

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R647 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R648 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R649 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 |28480|0699-1391
R650 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R651 0699-1386| 1 |RESISTOR 5.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1386
R652 0699-1318| 1 }RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R653 0699-1318| 1 {RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R656 0699-3947| 1 }|RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 j 0699-3947
R657 0699-3947| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R658 0699-3947| 1 |RESISTOR 1K 4-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R659 0699-3947| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R660 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
Re661 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R662 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 |28480|0699-1391
R663 0699-1423{ 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 } 0699-1423
R664 0699-1423| 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R666 0699-1423| 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R667 0699-1423| 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R669 0699-1419} 1 |RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R670 0699-1419| 1 |RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 1 0699-1419
R672 0699-1419( 1 |RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R673 0699-1419} 1 |RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R674 0699-1355| 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1355
R675 0699-3934( 1 |RESISTOR 261 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3934
R676 0699-3934( 1 |RESISTOR 261 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3934
R677 0699-1421| 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 [ 0699-1421
R678 0699-1421] 1 |RESISTOR 178 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 284801 0699-1421
R679 0699-1421| 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1421
R680 0699-1421| 1 RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 [ 0699-1421
R681 0699-1421| 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R682 0699-1421| 1 {RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R683 0699-1417| 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R684 0699-1417| 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R685 0699-1417| 1 |RESISTOR 121 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R686 0699-1417( 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417

26 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mifr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R687 0699-1417 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R688 0699-1417{ 1 |RESISTOR 121 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1417
R689 0699-3964| 1 {RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R690 0699-3964( 1 JRESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R691 0699-3947| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R692 0699-3947| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 ] 0699-3947
R693 0699-1370| 1 |RESISTOR 1.21K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1370
R694 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 ] 0699-1318
R695 0699-1318| 1 [RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R696 0699-1318{ 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R697 0699-1318| 1 [RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 28480 {0699-1318
R698 0699-3902( 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R699 0699-3902| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R700 0699-3902( 1 |RESISTOR 11 4-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R701 0699-3902( 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R704 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 {0699-1415
R705 0699-1361| 1 |[RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 {0699-1361
R707 0699-1386{ 1 |RESISTOR 5.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 | 28480 | 0699-1386
R708 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 )0699-1391
R709 0699-1391| 1 [RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R710 0699-2889| 1 |RESISTOR 4.7 +-5% .125W TKF TC=0+4-500 28480 | 0699-2889
R711 0699-3931( 1 [RESISTOR 196 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3931
R712 0699-2889| 1 |RESISTOR 4.7 +-5% .125W TKF TC=0+-500 28480 | 0699-2889
R713 0699-3937| 1 [RESISTOR 348 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3937
R714 0699-3937| 1 |RESISTOR 348 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3937
R715 0699-1361 1 |RESISTOR 51.1 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1361
R720 0699-1385 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R721 0699-1385( 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R722 0699-1391| 1 [RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R723 0699-1423| 1 [RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R724 0699-1423( 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R726 0699-1423( 1 |RESISTOR 215 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R727 0699-1423| 1 |RESISTOR 215 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1423
R729 0699-1419{ 1 |RESISTOR 147 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R730 0699-1419{ 1 |RESISTOR 147 4-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 28480 | 0699-1419

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 27



HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R732 0699-1419( 1 [RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R733 0699-1419! 1 |RESISTOR 147 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1419
R734 0699-1355[ 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1355
R735 0699-3934| 1 |RESISTOR 261 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3934
R736 0699-3934| 1 |RESISTOR 261 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3934
R737 0699-1421|1 1 |RESISTOR 178 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R738 0699-1421{ 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R739 0699-1421 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R740 0699-1421 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R741 0699-1421| 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1421
R742 0699-1421| 1 |RESISTOR 178 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1421
R743 0699-1415 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R744 0699-1415( 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R745 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R746 0699-1415 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R747 0699-1415( 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R748 0699-1415 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R749 0699-1318( 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R750 0699-1318( 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R751 0699-3964| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R752 0699-3964| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R753 0699-3947| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R754 0699-39471 1 |RESISTOR 1K +4-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R755 0699-1370| 1 {RESISTOR 1.21K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1370
R756 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 { 0699-1318
R757 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1318
R758 0699-3902| 1 |[RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R759 0699-3902| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 [ 0699-3902
R760 0699-3902| 1 |RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R761 0699-3902| 1 RESISTOR 11 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3902
R762 0699-3909( 1 |[RESISTOR 21.5 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 |0699-3909
R763 0699-3947| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947
R764 0699-1415 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R765 0699-1361| 1 |[RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1361
- R767 0699-1391f 1 |[RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1391

28 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (87 13B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mifr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code { Number
R768 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1391
R769 0699-3937| 1 |RESISTOR 348 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3937
R770 0699-3937| 1 |RESISTOR 348 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3937
R771 0699-3917{ 1 |RESISTOR 46.4 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3917
R772 0699-3910| 1 |RESISTOR 23.7 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 |28480 |0699-3910
R773 0699-3910| 1 |RESISTOR 23.7 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3910
R774 0699-3910| 1 |RESISTOR 23.7 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3910
R775 0699-3936| 1 |RESISTOR 316 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3936
R776 0699-3935| 1 |RESISTOR 287 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3935
R777 0699-1386| 1 |RESISTOR 5.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1386
R778 0699-3970| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 |0699-3970
R779 0699-3964| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3964
R780 0699-1396| 1 |RESISTOR 17.8K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1396
R781 0699-1320( 1 |RESISTOR 19.6K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1320
R782 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R783 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R784 0699-1370| 1 |RESISTOR 1.21K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1370
R785 0699-1427| 1 |RESISTOR 316 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1427
R786 0699-1391| 1 [RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1391
R787 0699-3924| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3924
R788 0699-1361| 1 [RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1361
R800 0699-3924| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3924
R801 0699-3924| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3924
R802 0699-3970| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 1 0699-3970
R803 0699-3970| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3970
R804 0699-3954{ 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 | 0699-3954
R805 0699-3954| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 { 28480 | 0699-3954
R806 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R807 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R808 0699-1433| 1 |RESISTOR 562 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1433
R809 0699-3919| 1 |RESISTOR 61.9 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3919
R810 0699-3919| 1 |RESISTOR 61.9 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 } 0699-3919
R811 0699-3933| 1 |RESISTOR 237 +-1% .063W TKF TC=04-200 28480 § 0699-3933
R812 0699-1415| 1 [RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 ] 0699-1415
R813 0699-1415| 1 | RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 29



HP Part Number 08713-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R814 0699-1361| 1 |RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0699-1361
R815 0699-1361| 1 |RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 | 28480 |0699-1361
R817 0699-1372( 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R818 0699-1372| 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R819 0699-1372| 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R820 0699-1372( 1 [RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R821 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 1 0699-1422
R822 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 {0699-1422
R823 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R824 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R825 0699-3919| 1 |RESISTOR 61.9 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 |0699-3919
R826 0699-1318| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 10699-1318
R827 0699-3915| 1 |RESISTOR 38.3 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+4-200 | 28480 |0699-3915
R829 0699-1381| 1 |RESISTOR 3.48K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1381
R830 0699-1376 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R831 0699-1400| 1 |RESISTOR 26.1K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1400
R832 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1383
R833 0699-1375] 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R834 0699-1904| 1 |RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R835 0699-1371| 1 |RESISTOR 1.33K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 { 0699-1371
R836 0699-1430( 1 |RESISTOR 422 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1430
R837 0699-1387| 1 |[RESISTOR 6.81K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1387
R838 0699-1380| 1 |RESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R839 0699-1904| 1 |RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R840 0699-1391 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1391
R841 0699-1904| 1 |RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R842 0699-1365 1 |RESISTOR 75 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1365
R843 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R844 0699-1415] 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 { 0699-1415
R845 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R846 0699-1375 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R847 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 [ 0699-1383
R848 0699-1436{ 1 |RESISTOR 750 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1436
R849 0699-1385| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1385
R850 0699-3924| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=04-200 28480 | 0699-3924

30 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (87 13B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R851 0699-1379| 1 |RESISTOR 2.87K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1379
R852 0699-3924| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3924
R853 0699-3924] 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3924
R854 0699-1428] 1 |RESISTOR 348 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1428
R855 0699-1428{ 1 |RESISTOR 348 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1428
R856 0699-1375 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R857 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R858 0699-1372| 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R859 0699-1372( 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R860 0699-1372| 1 [RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R861 0699-1372| 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1372
R862 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R863 0699-1422 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R864 0699-1422| 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R865 0699-1422 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1422
R866 0699-3919| 1 |RESISTOR 61.9 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3919
R867 0699-3943| 1 |RESISTOR 681 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3943
R868 0699-3915| 1 |RESISTOR 38.3 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 | 28480 )0699-3915
R869 0699-1371| 1 |RESISTOR 1.33K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 ] 28480 | 0699-1371
R870 0699-1387| 1 |RESISTOR 6.81K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1387
R871 0699-1904| 1 |RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R872 0699-1380| 1 |RESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1380
R873 0699-1904| 1 |RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1904
R874 0699-1391| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 |0699-1391
R875 0699-1371| 1 |RESISTOR 1.33K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1371
R877 0699-1427! 1 |RESISTOR 316 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1427
R878 0699-1415{ 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R879 0699-1376| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1376
R880 0699-3931 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3931
R881 0699-3939| 1 |RESISTOR 422 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3939
R882 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0699-1383
R883 0699-1375( 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +4-1% .125W TKF TC=0+4-100 | 28480 | 0699-1375
R884 0699-1415( 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R885 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R886 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 28480 | 0699-1415

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 31



HP Part Number:08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mior Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code Number

R887 0699-1415| 1 |RESISTOR 100 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1415
R888 0699-1436| 1 |RESISTOR 750 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1436
R889 0699-1378| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1378
R890 0699-1375| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 10699-1375
R891 0699-1383| 1 |RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1383
R892 0699-1361| 1 |RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1361
R893 0699-1361| 1 |RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1361
R894 0699-1436| 1 |RESISTOR 750 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1436
R895 0699-1379| 1 |RESISTOR 2.87K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1379
R896 0699-3915| 1 |RESISTOR 38.3 +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3915
R897 0699-1351| 1 |RESISTOR 19.6 4+-1% .125W TKF TC=04-100 28480 | 0699-1351
R898 0699-1358| 1 |RESISTOR 38.3 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1358
R899 0699-1351| 1 |RESISTOR 19.6 +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1351
R910 0699-1904| 1 |RESISTOR 1.62K +-1% .125W TKF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0699-1904
R950 0699-3947f{ 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .063W TKF TC=0+-200 28480 | 0699-3947

TP4 1251-0600| 1 [CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ j 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP6 1251-0600| 1 |[CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ | 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP7 1251-0600| 1 | CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ | 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP9 1251-0600) 1 | CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ| 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP10 1251-0600|] 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ | 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP11 1251-0600f 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ| 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP12 1251-0600{ 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ | 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP13 1251-0600| 1 |[CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ | 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP14 1251-0600| 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ} 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP15 1251-0600| 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ| 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP16 1251-0600} 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ| 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP17 1251-0600| 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ| 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP18 1251-0600| 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-5Z SQ | 01136 { 928-196-004140
TP19 1251-0600| 1 | CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ| 01136 | 928-196-004140
TP20 1251-0600| 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN 1.14-MM-BSC-SZ SQ {01136 | 928-196-004140

U1 1826-2145| 1 |[ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145

U2 1826-2167] 1 | ANALOG MULTIPLEXER 8 CHNL 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2167

U3 1826-2878| 1 |IC OP AMP PRCN SINGLE 8 PIN PLSTC-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2878

U4 1826-1925| 1 [IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925

Us 1826-1925|{ 1 |[IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925

32 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (87 13B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
Us 1826-2144] 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 |1826-2144
U7 1826-1925| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
Us 1826-2878| 1 |IC OP AMP PRCN SINGLE 8 PIN PLSTC-SOIC | 28480 |1826-2878
U9 1826-1925| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
U10 1826-1925( 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480} 1826-1925
U1 1826-2144| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-2144
U12 1826-2167| 1 ANALOG MULTIPLEXER 8 CHNL 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2167
U13 1826-1925( 1 |[IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
Ui4 1826-1925( 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
Uls 1826-1178| 1 |IC OP AMP HS DIP-C 28480 | 1826-1178
Ule 1826-2987| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE DUAL 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-2987
ul1r 1826-2145| 1 |ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U1s8 1826-1546| 1 |[IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1546
U19 1826-1844{ 1 |IC OP AMP HS 8 PIN DIP-C 28480 | 1826-1844
U21 1826-2145|] 1 | ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U22 1826-2145f 1 | ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U23 1826-1402| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-FXD-POS 4.8/5.2V 8 PINS | 28480 | 1826-1402
U24 1820-4966| 1 |[IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-4966
U25 1820-6128| 1 [IC CNTR CMOS/HC BIN SYNC/ASYNC 28480 | 1820-6128
U28 1826-1178| 1 |IC OP AMP HS DIP-C 28480 |1826-1178
U29 1826-2987| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE DUAL 8 PIN 284801 1826-2987
U30 1826-2145| 1 | ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U31 1826-1546| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1546
U32 1826-1844| 1 |IC OP AMP HS 8 PIN DIP-C 28480 | 1826-1844
U3s4 1826-2145| 1 |ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U3s 1826-2145| 1 |ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U3e6 1826-1402( 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-FXD-POS 4.8/5.2V 8 PINS | 28480 | 1826-1402
usr 1820-4966| 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-4966
U3s 1820-6128} 1 {IC CNTR CMOS/HC BIN SYNC/ASYNC 28480 | 1820-6128
U41 1826-1178} 1 |IC OP AMP HS DIP-C 28480 |1826-1178
U42 1826-2199| 1 |IC OP AMP HS SINGLE 8 PIN PLSTC-SOIC 28480 |1826-2199
U43 1826-2145| 1 | ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U44 1826-1951| 1 |A/D 16-BIT 28-PLASTIC BPLR 28480 |1826-1951
U45 1820-5220( 1 |IC INV CMOS/HC HEX 28480 | 1820-5220
U46 1820-4965( 1 |IC GATE CMOS/HC NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-4965

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 33



HP Part Number 087 13-60009

Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mir | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
U47 1826-1841| 1 [IC PWR MGT-V-REG-ADJ-NEG 1.2/37V 8 PINS 28480 | 1826-1841
U48 1826-1826| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-ADJ-POS 1.2/37V 8 PINS 28480 | 1826-1826
U49 1826-1402| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-FXD-POS 4.8/5.2V 8 PINS | 28480 | 1826-1402
uUs0 1826-0122] 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-FXD-POS 4.8/5.2V TO-220 | 28480 |1826-0122
Us1 1826-1826| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-ADJ-POS 1.2/37V 8 PINS 28480 | 1826-1826
Us2 1826-1862| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-BIAS-H-IMPD DUAL 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1862
Us3 1826-1899| 1 |D/A 12-BIT 28-PLCC CMOS 28480 | 1826-1899
Us4 1820-5732} 1 |IC LCH CMOS/HC D-TYPE OCTL 28480 | 1820-5732
Uss 1826-1862| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-BIAS-H-IMPD DUAL 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1862
Usé 1820-5808| 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-5808
Us8 1820-4215| 1 |IC DCDR-DEMUXR CMOS/HC BIN 3-TO-8-LINE | 28480 | 1820-4215
Us9 1820-5808| 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-5808
Ue60 1820-5732| 1 |IC LCH CMOS/HC D-TYPE OCTL 28480 | 1820-5732
Ust 1820-4215| 1 |IC DCDR-DEMUXR CMOS/HC BIN 3-TO-8-LINE | 28480 | 1820-4215
Use2 1820-5808| 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-5808
Ue3 1820-5808{ 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-5808
Us4 1820-4966| 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-4966
Ues 1826-2147| 1 | ANALOG MULTIPLEXER 8 CHNL 16 -P-SOIC 28480 {1826-2147
uee 1820-7230| 1 |IC CNTR CMOS/HC BIN SYNCHRO 28480 | 1820-7230
ue7 1820-4291) 1 |IC GATE TTL/ALS NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-4291
Ues 1820-5220| 1 {IC INV CMOS/HC HEX 28480 | 1820-5220
Us9 1826-2199f 1 |IC OP AMP HS SINGLE 8 PIN PLSTC-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2199
U770 1826-2145| 1 |ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
U7t 1826-1951| 1 |A/D 16-BIT 28-PLASTIC BPLR 28480 | 1826-1951
ur2 1820-5220| 1 |IC INV CMOS/HC HEX 28480 | 1820-5220
u73 1820-4965| 1 |IC GATE CMOS/HC NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-4965
U74 1826-1841| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-ADJ-NEG 1.2/37V 8 PINS 28480 11826-1841
u7s 1826-1826| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-ADJ-POS 1.2/37V 8 PINS 28480 | 1826-1826
u7e 1826-1402| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-FXD-POS 4.8/5.2V 8 PINS | 28480 | 1826-1402
u77 1820-4788| 1 |{IC DRVR TTL/ALS BUS OCTL 28480 {1820-4788
u78 1826-1925] 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
u79 1826-1925| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
uUso 1826-2878| 1 |IC OP AMP PRCN SINGLE 8 PIN PLSTC-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2878
us1 1826-1925{ 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
Us2 1826-1925| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 [ 1826-1925

34 CLIP 08712-90042

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08713-60009
Receiver 75 Ohms (8713B/14B) (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr Mir Part
Designator | Number Code Number
Us3 1826-2144( 1 |(IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-2144
Ug4 1826-1925( 1 [IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
U85 1826-2145| 1 |ANALOG SWITCH 4 SPST 16 -P-SOIC 28480 | 1826-2145
Use6 1826-2167| 1 {ANALOG MULTIPLEXER 8 CHNL 16 -P-SOIC | 28480 | 1826-2167
Us7 1826-1925] 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE SINGLE 8 PIN 28480 | 1826-1925
Ugo 1826-2175| 1 |IC RF/IF AMPL SINGLE 4 PIN U-WAVE-PILL | 28480 | 1826-2175
U9 1826-2175| 1 |IC RF/IF AMPL SINGLE 4 PIN U-WAVE-PILL | 28480 | 1826-2175
U92 1826-2175| 1 |IC RF/IF AMPL SINGLE 4 PIN U-WAVE-PILL | 28480 |1826-2175
U93 1826-2175| 1 |IC RF/IF AMPL SINGLE 4 PIN U-WAVE-PILL | 28480 | 1826-2175
U94 1826-2175| 1 |[IC RF/IF AMPL SINGLE 4 PIN U-WAVE-PILL | 28480 | 1826-2175
U9gs 1826-2175| 1 |IC RF/IF AMPL SINGLE 4 PIN U-WAVE-PILL | 28480 | 1826-2175
U9ge 1826-1862| 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-BIAS-H-IMPD DUAL 8 PIN | 28480 | 1826-1862
w1 1258-0141} 1 |JUMPER-REMOVABLE FOR 0.025 IN SQ PINS | 01380 | 530153-2
71 0955-0743] 1 |U-WAVE MIXER 3 GHZ MAX 02739 | ROK2500LH-1
Z2 0955-0743| 1 |U-WAVE MIXER 3 GHZ MAX 02739 | ROK2500LH-1
Z3 0955-0743| 1 |U-WAVE MIXER 3 GHZ MAX 02739 | ROK2500LH-1

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90042 35



Z-6BOB9-€£1.80 -0 N ‘oMa S303SHINS | oy uvyg stuz 370 LON 00 -
ST o T o T G S Ty v 1 suie,
copas-c1sga| 2 1 FTONY GHIHL “ALY3dOMO (dH) TEVNOVG-1L3THIH
ELS S| SN | ze'r xxexx 51 LVl NOI IVUHOINT Xv13 | dlobd
Quvyovd ﬁ 3NON "Y3AT1303d B10°% Xrx'XX  iS3IONVHIIOL *IV1INIQIINDD SNIVINDD IN3WNIOQ SIHL
s @3 TS . v T R T ANV LI1HAONd oH
s0driore | GMd “ATEW3SSY '631410345 ISTANSHLO SSIND
1SITT WIKH3LVW 6@009-€148@ 33S 301S 4oL 3INON WIS
v 1Iv.i3d
B9 2dw £LAW T hEdW

hEdW
hhdW € hdld

v 7Ivi3a 335

hr-2r HI/ momzl/

v 19130 335) ‘3INVIJ ONNO¥D 0L YIA ¥3QI0S OL 1SISIY ¥3ICI0S 3ov¥ds

SOT3 NO 968Y h13 ND @6y

*SNN3LLVd ANV G3ZIS-SPS@ OING 03¥07 3NV SHOLSISIY O3ZIS-€@92 ONIMOTID4 3HL 9

953 NO 668d (SS3 NO 868 19813 NO L68M ISI3 NO 16SY

:SNHILLVG ONVT Q3ZIS-@12T OLNO 03Q¥0T 3dv SYOLSISIY U3ZIS-98Z1 ONIMOTIO4 FHL 'S

Q¥vod 9d 3HL 40 30IS d01 3HL NO
"hPONY EM ‘Zr 40 3SYE 3HL 40 ¥313W1u3Id IHL GNNOYY S3GIS h TV NO 3¥INO3Y 3¥v S13T11J ¥ICWS 1009

BHYD “LhHD "9h¥D ‘Sh¥D ‘1890 ‘@090 '@8SJ ‘6.S] 160 '@E0
'Sen “heN ‘E6N “26n 16N "@en

*1SO ‘BSO 'ThD ‘BHD

SINIWIHINDIY NO1SIT

SYIA ¥ NG Q30Vd ATIWNOILNILNI 3HV S1Hvd ONIMOTI04 3HL €

WOI¥L0313 0L 300 SNOILVIOIA ONIOVHS L¥vd OL L¥vd SNONIWNN 3dv 3uIHL 2
S@OOZ-£1£88 YITWNN L1HVY GHVOA Mvy 3N °1

U313103dS 3ISIMY3IHLO SSIINN  :SILON
Sidn
TLdW
hid L9dW LW
ZEJH-LdW S9dW 6Sdk £8dW '28dW

e

o T
-
@\ ﬁ X \ o@,_
@
h —
B88dW = —
2a -
=B ]
B fead ]
M) L _J
o= & . | S—
o= I3 I
= (=] g —
i m o
- —
=
{ | S
o = — O
&a | E—
Y [=]
suo [J[7] BB E 3= 4 & L
© gielim 1g ¢ o B[] a8 G
oo g Hm_ [ é @ TE *T
] 8 De: s &
B Hi g | 4 e O [l wh —
& T8 EEN T —
- S8R e £ |
B @ @ dd= A BY Cim
® L] ) —
;
9 1vL3M 338 Sodu N
TduW oL § T1vi3a 338 OhaH eEdi — 69 894 BEdW LEdW Ledu hdl ‘£aW 8Ldu 2Ldn 84 ‘B8dH
“MOT4¥3A0 LON TNOHS ¥3070S (h
R - XTaH3SSY 6Lau
SIHL ¥04 G30v07 1ON 3y¥v €7 ONV @£7 Savd 1€7
hM "O31VvI0T 343M SHYOLONANT 3HL 3Y3IHM
SUvd NO ATL03MI0 030vid 38 ISNW 3¥IM (€
@22 F 39 1SNW HLION3T 3¥Im (2 220 °¥0S1 "
1HOIVYHLS 36 LSNW 3¥ImM (1
— ) savd @€ A3IM 39V SHOLIVY TIVY3IA3S - NOITLONNS QHV0E
—_ 0Ol v3IL1¥0 SI 3¥IM 3HL 30 HION3T SM
£6880-TE 054 534 G3InSsT 5V |V g ONV NOILYOOT - NMOHS SV 3u1M 33010 e ——
ERET J T1vi3d g Tivi3a

[

Z2-60009-€1.80-CT

=
(=




2-60009-£1.808-0

WSEWON 18Va] 5 30, 1356
6@2R9-£1/88| 2" 2

08

EYITNY

"OMd_ S3TISHIIT

ONIMVNT SIHL 390S 10N OF

En

0¥ OL 35v313

= :@ NO1103r08d

E

CEREECRZEERNTL

IIONY QuIHL
23'F XX

“dH 48 Q3ZINOHLNY SY 1d430X3 SU3HLO
404 31¥DI1dNG ¥O OL 350T0S1A_1ON 00
“ALH3d0¥d CdH) GUVHOVG-1LIWIH
51 LVHL NOILVWMDNL ANYL31HdO¥d

SONYIST LN3OYrav 0L MO14 LON @7INOHS ¥30710S (S

Quvsiove INON H43A1303Y 016'% xxx'XX  1S3ONVMITOL | | *I¥I1N3GING3 SNTVANGD 1NZWNOOT STML
LL3M3H g SWYRITT gMd  ‘ATEW3ISSY IIva XE NRVE TSIHONT NT 357 AMV1318d08d dH H19N3T
6803 139% “03141034$ ISIMUIHLO SSIMN 3137dW00 SL1_H3A0 3¥IM 3HL 40 S3MIS HLOE

ONOY SNONANTINOD 38 LSNW IN1Or ¥3010S (h
30VHL NO ATL03¥1d 030v1d 38 LSNW 3YIM (€
P20 F 38 1SNW HLIGON3T 3¥IM (2

LHOIVYLS 38 LSNW 3MIM (1 :A3M 3dy S¥0LOv4

IVY3A3S - NOILONNS ayvod OL TvOIl1y¥d

SI 3MIM 3HL 40 137714 ¥3@70S ANV HLON3

ANV NOILYO0T - NMOHS Sv 3d1M ¥3070S

3dIs WoLilod

“8Md 3JHL HLIM 37ONVIY¥L V WY0J 1S6Yd ONV HhS¥0
‘Mg 3HL HLIM 3TONVI¥L ¥V WY04 256 ONV £SHO
‘I3qV0T ONVH 3¥v ZSed NV 1S6ed 'hS¥D ‘ES¥0 1

‘0 71VLIA N1 NMOHS S30vdl OML 3HL IND

“3NVId ENNOND 0L SVIA (€D 33HHL
3070S 01 1S1S3Y ¥3070S 3dVyaS m_ ‘8hSy 40 3903 Ol ON3 ¥3HLO ¥3070S
b O ‘LhSY LY YIA ONNOYD 3HL 0L ON3 3NO ¥3070S

“3AIS S,4i1 NO INNOW ‘@30V07T ONVH ‘9hSY

g 1vi3a 338

“O3¥IN03¥ SV ASSY TVNIJ4 LV 03LVHDJYOONI 34 0L SI 1IvLi3a@ SIHL 310N & o ©° w
S2RIE7E C a
(IhSY) + o
S 5
€ VL3O o €M
CEmd 0
w 020" %001 "
% 3NON :37v3S 3NON  :3V0S INON :3VOS
S e Y s} P —— T 1Y 3 H
NN @ 3 11v13d J 11v1l3a ) g 1Ivi3a v 11vi3d
brS0 W (€580 ZhdiW " Thalkd @ 71vLi3Q 33s
3 7lvisn 33 g GNV v 1vi3g 338 9 11v1i30 338
o

“¥1V 3HL NI £27 ANV 9£90

40 INIOr ¥30770S d33M “£&7 ¥3aNN
3AIS3HIY NOJOITIS ATddv "¥3070S
ONV 3903 NO @leY ONVLIS "@8.Y
ANY £ NId 96N N3I3ML3E 30vil 1ND

3INON :3Tv0S

4 1Iv.i3d

@ N
h9-19aW

8ghe-v

O O

\ .
"MOTAY3A0 10N TINOHS ¥3AT0S Ch i
SedW *ATEW3ISSY SIHL ¥04 d3av01 ION S1 2€71

O , g

8SdW-£5dW @20 *@51 "

9 "Sau ShdW “LhdM
~031v007 3Y3IM SYOLINANT 3HL JIHM

S0V NO A1L03H1Q 03091d 38 LSAW 3HIM (€
@2Z®°F 3€ LSNW HIINIT I¥IM (2
LHDIVELS 38 1SOW J8IM (1

1A3N 39V

S¥010V4 TIWH3A3S -~ NOILONNS G3v0d8 OlL

WOIL143 ST 3HTH ML 40 HIONTT

ANV NOILVI0DT -~ NMOHS SV 3IMIM ¥30710S

9EdW IhdW *ShdlW

savd 27

3NON

6688P-€5 00d §3d 03NSSI SV |_V i
s a 11vli3d

SNOISTATY
Z2-608@9-£1.80-0 20ES -

:37v3S

S6-L0-LD
31ve ER




1-60009-¢€ 1280 -4 Er e .

e S S | gy pegpe=——
auiors %) HIATIDIY I R Swovz-c 1200 - 08 Hvy
e oS yMd ‘O11VW3HIS B T AMVL1318d0dd dH

“ATGHISSY SIHL VO U3OVOT LON ¥ SININOMOD GIHOLVH i3LON %
N

rane L8245 v

T

i s 7w -
sy

)

H
H

*tsdrons

frarfn(y

o A

“ T @I0H/3TdKYS NV NIVO OIHOLIMS TINNVHO ¥ (D
ke
»
i o
of e
e T
Jr— i e |
LG - B3 o s -
i -t p— - = 7 i s v m
e ey 99 9%t ~a-p: o st
" H3AIAID HO01D ¥IAHOHO o EE o =
ONI¥ILTIA ATddNS U3MOY " sy, P L ] E—
, e 2 (4] o
! mxw i
sou 5 o
e cesiszan O seauziezze Oy ey g Y o wct
dngadng w5T
m_ T 1 —
i 3 W v
‘n.w % m g
ST y 83
el =T - et
2 B BT ]
e -
i S
k i
R . R e c=a
=N P % »
az facg ] WST NS
EEERE w o pis e 1 ﬂ_...
W T v =
| H3dQOHD KOI Salv 01 TINNVHO 4 (D
| |
Se-zz-21 | Ho7 _€neer-€5 004 u3d_GIONVHOD |
S6-10-L8 I 66BB@-£S 00d ¥3d GINSS! SV |V
Sive Tir0uaav [ NoTSTAB ||
1-68809-£1480-0 B8ZheEvE 20eS N




)
g x
1-60089-€£1.80-0 ErSny Sha_5303sH3aNS|
dH A8 U3ZIMOHLNY SV_1430X3 SUIH0
SSEN 19| o 36 135 E “GORa 07 Tov338|| | w04 34v0laung HO 01 3801051 10N O
60809-€1/80) S 2 CALH3OMd (M) QNVNOVE-LLIM3H
ERNER) EN YINIIHI/HIINTON. ST LVHI NOJLVHHOJN] A¥V13IHdOH¥d
Quyxovd EEQ_ 3NON YIALI3ID3Y IWIINZO[4NOD SNIVINDD INZWNAOA STHL
L113MIH $) SHVRI ] 3 . EI 7@ NAvag] AYV13]38d08d dH . o : N
6003 1925 VMd ‘OT1VW3HJS ATEHGSSY SIHL HOJ 03GYOT LON Rdv SLNINOAHOD EIHOLYH :3LON 7/
zum%ﬂ v
b need ek e et :._M
L P Sl LTl =T
P P P
i Zewr
omec
o
o
=5
sz
NMJ. wx».g._. HMH “BST [ h_..w T
L L ey > _——
4 aEmT ST N W W s
E,.x= HITMHYS NV ¥3XIW TINNVHO V(D)
e L]
o -
) T o
| e
kA 102 b
st it
T
sz
&
SdWv 07 TINNVHD v (@
|
So-zz-2i RS/ €ne6P-£S 00d ¥3a GIONVHO |8 |
S6-L0-LD 66880-€5S 00d ¥3d G3INSSI SY V|
T T3A08daY sNoisIAR s |
1-60009-€1/80 -0 8cheveE [ .




1 60P09 €180 o dé
£1486-0 [P — [
HITWNN LEvd MLu € FEER 3iva “O0Hd DL 35v3 13y ¥03 3LvDIT&Nd ¥0 Di 3IS0T0SIC LON OO ™
©0029-¢ 1268 by s avva o
v 7T 2 |l I e )
aavnove ﬁs\M 3NON M3IAI3D3Y “WIINIO 1NGD w%“w%xﬁ!wﬂn Sthy - S
it E aZ] . e T ANV L v 1 1 5 o s ez 2o N
eS| VMd 'OILVHIHIS N

S

N

Ay
P

HIVAWYS ONV ¥3XIW TIENNVHO B (B

s s 1300
Tr

rame i -
ONIHIALTIS ATldaNS ¥3MOd 140470y
ro—

o

e 4
&
ONII3A3T GNY SdWvY 071 T3NNYHD 8 Q)
| | )
Sb-22-21 | H97 _€hZep-€S 0Od ¥3d Q3BNVHA | &
S6-10-18 | ”_eeBB@-€S 00d ¥3d QINSSI 5V |— v
310 TIA0HASY | SNOTSIAZS WS |

1-60P09-€1.80-0 8ZhEvE 20t S .




“5Ma S3uasEaaNg

1-60009-¢ 1280-0 it
o T T Srve e o
s
aurovs gy | ¥3A1303Y o
AFMIH TSSu“HzUMM_Mu VMd *011VW3IHOS En JGETT AMV1318d08d dH

T s

pocz 140 - a2 wes 18 ve 13y

“ATHESSY SIHL ¥4 GITOT LON Y SININOWMOD ORIV TIUON %

15 18 0w
andar

o

H«%

208 wun
€ s v

e 9y
] :
Rt
5 us
-t -
(5w 1w
2
] Ve
THrom
| | _
Se-ze-el |97 _€ngb@—€5 00d ¥3d GIONVHO |~ &
S6-10-L0 |~ ees8e-¢5 034 ¥3d Ganssi Sv | v
sva | eI | SNOLSTATY wis | 20 TINNVHD ¥/ ()
1-620809-£1.80 -0 8Zheve [T |
! v




1-60009-£1.80 -1 ERTE) ETREETT
o T 0 T Es “Towa 01 3Sv3{EE
99-€ 14
— T _ EIvS
auviova rym 3NON HIN1333Y
1137M3H EREN . X8 NMYED
caghives | VMd ‘OI1VW3HOS e
[0 x [x [ > I comu g——|
x| x| x € baad o
o
x o[ x| x X e v
] of corze
x [ x|« . ) SF sy
x | x [t |t Jou anvaavous grare n]ﬁ%”ﬂmmwmw
.. = 1zne
x | x [t | o [ov anveavous - e
x | x [o [ 1] anvemomwn = I}
T o108 (It ——
x | x [ofo NO UMd [y
| an | wfou aou fTﬂl -
s’ [
€68 amy 311
66N 403 TONINGD 3T0W - oz
o i
I =
' [ aavsia| T 1| e s
v o avsy n
o v SN
3sN3s 81 = ¥3ddOHD
o o 3u1un
i3 | ewize | 30ou
20 uav 3uiam
£9n 404
T0MINOD 300K ¥0103L3T
X 80103130
te
X woro3:an
30VAM3INT NOLLO
=
)
R B
r-3 . 1
B E el = e
T tH
30VAYIUNT uz«v_nv.ui@—\
ez 21 | |87 €nz60-£8 00d w34 GIONVHO | & | \
Se-8-L0 | | £688@-€5 00d ¥3d U3NSSI SV | V| !
| SNO1STAZY s |

R TCTI BT

1-60809-£1.88 -0 8ZhEve 9oES | .




